
Ratingpärmen

Söndagen den 8 maj 2016



Per Inge Helmertz (2281)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-17 Peter Johansen SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 ½ 2108 -3 2277
2016-02-28 Joakim Nyander Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 0 2202 -9 2268
2016-03-13 Martin Klashed LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 0 2256 -8 2259

Mathias Kardell (2217)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-11 Magnus Wassén Kålltorps SS Lag-DM 1 1 1419 0 2217
2016-01-17 Stefan Sandén SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 0 2301 -6 2211
2016-01-18 Pavol Jakubec SS Manhem Lag-DM 2 1 1392 0 2212
2016-01-25 Peter Lauritzson Kålltorps SS Lag-DM 3 1 2131 6 2218
2016-02-08 Kaspar Stucki SK Solrosen Lag-DM 5 1 1933 2 2220
2016-02-28 Fredrik Gustafsson Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 0 1947 -13 2207
2016-03-13 Tom Axelsson LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 ½ 2158 -1 2206

Gert Svenson (2203)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-02-28 Per Wikström Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 ½ 2246 1 2204
2016-03-13 Jörgen Fransson LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 1 2157 7 2211

Anders Larsson (2040)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-17 Anders Lundin SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 ½ 2269 9 2049
2016-01-31 Gunnar Holmquist Kungstornet Allsvenskan Div I Östra 5 0 2258 -7 2042
2016-02-28 Christoffer Skoglund Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 ½ 1947 -4 2038
2016-03-13 Ingvar Carlsson LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 ½ 2089 2 2040

Rolf Isaksson (2000)
---

Jimmy Kristoffersson (1992)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-08 Daniel Andersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 1 1698 5 1997
2016-01-31 Jan Peter Palmblad Kungstornet Allsvenskan Div I Östra 5 0 2178 -8 1989
2016-02-28 Mikael Forsberg Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 1 1715 5 1994
2016-03-13 Björn Ingemansson LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 ½ 1581 -14 1980
2016-03-25 Ludvig Carlsson Påskturneringen 3 0 1843 -22 1958
2016-03-25 Kent Gustavsson Påskturneringen 4 1 1728 6 1964
2016-03-25 Lars Hägglund Påskturneringen 5 1 1919 13 1977
2016-03-25 Joar Hörngren Påskturneringen 6 ½ 1756 -9 1968
2016-03-25 Jacob Höyer Påskturneringen 8 ½ 2221 9 1977
2016-03-25 William Cardenas Påskturneringen 7 1 1898 12 1989
2016-04-25 Peter Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 ½ 1687 -11 1978
2016-04-26 Håkan Lundh SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 1 1501 2 1980
2016-04-27 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 4 ½ 1725 -10 1970
2016-04-28 Eero Henttunen SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 1 1329 1 1971
2016-04-29 Ernst Cadek SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 1 1370 1 1972
2016-04-30 Istvan Orci SS Allians Solveigs Minne 7 1 1431 1 1973

Anders Moborn (1985)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-17 Peter Ekelund SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 ½ 2018 1 1986
2016-01-31 Kaj Engström Kungstornet Allsvenskan Div I Östra 5 1 2251 26 2012
2016-02-28 Staffan Andersson Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 1 1838 10 2022
2016-03-13 Börje Pettersson LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 1 1990 16 2038



Ulf Svensson (1971)
---

Lars Andersson (1945)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-17 Anders Lovén SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 0 2079 -10 1935
2016-01-31 Lennart Evertsson Kungstornet Allsvenskan Div I Östra 5 0 2320 -3 1932
2016-02-28 Christer Broström Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 ½ 1724 -9 1923
2016-03-13 Hans Lönnefelt LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 0 1868 -19 1904
2016-03-25 Emanuel Sundin Påskturneringen 8 1 1680 6 1910
2016-03-25 Patrik Wikström Påskturneringen 7 ½ 1914 -1 1909
2016-03-25 Kai Pyhälahti Påskturneringen 6 1 1790 9 1918
2016-03-25 Martin Lokander Påskturneringen 5 0 2446 -1 1917
2016-03-25 Christoffer Stenman Påskturneringen 4 1 1882 13 1930
2016-03-25 Jani Ahvenjärvi Påskturneringen 3 0 2335 -3 1927

Hussein Muganlinskij (1934)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-17 Per Lanvin SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 ½ 1895 -2 1932
2016-01-31 Per Isaksson Kungstornet Allsvenskan Div I Östra 5 0 2032 -12 1920
2016-03-13 Sagar Batra LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 1 1556 3 1923
2016-03-25 Simon Olsson Påskturneringen 3 ½ 2080 6 1929
2016-03-25 Arto Satonen Påskturneringen 4 1 2068 22 1951
2016-03-25 Per Isaksson Påskturneringen 5 1 2032 20 1971
2016-03-25 Martin Jogstad Påskturneringen 6 ½ 2208 11 1982
2016-03-25 Josef Ask Påskturneringen 7 1 2192 26 2008
2016-03-25 Gunnar Johansson Påskturneringen 8 0 2253 -4 2004

Leif Haraldsson (1921)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-17 Robert Danielsson SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 1 2009 20 1941
2016-01-31 Per Vallin Kungstornet Allsvenskan Div I Östra 5 ½ 2054 6 1947
2016-02-28 Ingvar Johansson Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div I Östra 6 1 1746 9 1956
2016-03-13 Ofelia Eriksson LASS Allsvenskan Div I Östra 7 ½ 1681 -10 1946
2016-03-25 Paul Johansen Påskturneringen 5 1 2178 26 1972
2016-03-25 Juan Bellon Påskturneringen 6 0 2350 -2 1970
2016-03-25 Santiago Grueso Påskturneringen 7 0 1892 -17 1953
2016-03-25 Johan Åkerhed Påskturneringen 8 ½ 1895 -1 1952
2016-03-25 Gisela Fischdick Påskturneringen 4 ½ 2223 11 1963
2016-03-25 Sören Bogö Påskturneringen 3 0 2244 -4 1959

Andreas Andersson (1898)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-31 Robert Barklund Schack 08 III Allsvenskan Div III 5 5 ½ 1858 -2 1896
2016-02-28 Josip Vrabec Oskarshamns SS Allsvenskan Div III 5 6 1 1846 14 1910
2016-03-13 Jens Amberts LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 ½ 1708 -8 1902

Lars Sandström (1850)
---

Stephan Lindbergh (1842)
---

Martin Björklund (1809)
---



Fredrik Gidmark (1803)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-02-28 Johan Hultberg Oskarshamns SS Allsvenskan Div III 5 6 1 1656 10 1813

Henrik Karlsson (1725)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-26 Max Wahlund LM 0 1950 -7 1718
2016-01-31 Johan Wiklund Schack 08 III Allsvenskan Div III 5 5 0 1817 -12 1706
2016-02-07 Jacob Bergwall LM 0 1305 -30 1676
2016-02-18 Henrik Johansson LM 1 1300 2 1678
2016-02-28 Bozur Gajic Oskarshamns SS Allsvenskan Div III 5 6 1 1652 13 1691
2016-03-01 Leif Jakobsson LM 1 1524 8 1699
2016-03-03 Florian Wendorff LM ½ 1280 -14 1685
2016-03-08 Archie Tonkin LM 1 1370 3 1688
2016-03-13 Markus Jonsson LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 0 1424 -27 1661
2016-03-22 Peter Halvarsson LM ½ 1980 10 1671
2016-04-24 Istvan Orci SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 1 1431 5 1676
2016-04-25 Eero Henttunen SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 1 1329 3 1679
2016-04-26 Ernst Cadek SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 1 1370 3 1682
2016-04-27 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 4 ½ 1992 10 1692
2016-04-28 Daniel Andersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 1 1698 15 1707
2016-04-29 Peter Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 1 1687 14 1721
2016-04-30 Håkan Lundh SS Allians Solveigs Minne 7 1 1501 7 1728

Tord Cederberg (1698)
---

Daniel Andersson (1698)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-08 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 0 1992 -5 1693
2016-01-31 Jörgen Nilsson Schack 08 III Allsvenskan Div III 5 5 1 1883 24 1717
2016-02-28 Stefan Fransson Oskarshamns SS Allsvenskan Div III 5 6 ½ 1832 6 1723
2016-03-13 Mats Ahlstrand LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 1 1563 10 1733
2016-04-25 Istvan Orci SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 1 1431 6 1739
2016-04-26 Peter Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 0 1687 -17 1722
2016-04-27 Håkan Lundh SS Allians Solveigs Minne 4 1 1501 8 1730
2016-04-28 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 0 1725 -15 1715
2016-04-29 Eero Henttunen SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 0 1329 -29 1686
2016-04-30 Ernst Cadek SS Allians Solveigs Minne 7 1 1370 4 1690

Alemed Muganlinskij (1688)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-17 Jonas Löfling SK Passanten Allsvenskan Div I Östra 4 1 1801 21 1709
2016-01-31 Mathias Eklund Kungstornet Allsvenskan Div I Östra 5 ½ 1985 11 1720
2016-02-28 Nabih Semaan Oskarshamns SS Allsvenskan Div III 5 6 0 1544 -22 1698
2016-03-13 Hugo Roginski LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 0 1407 -27 1671

Peter Karlsson (1687)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-08 Ernst Cadek SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 1 1370 4 1691
2016-01-31 Johan Samuelsson Schack 08 III Allsvenskan Div III 5 5 0 1801 -11 1680
2016-02-28 Mathias Johansson Oskarshamns SS Allsvenskan Div III 5 6 1 1782 20 1700
2016-03-13 Jan Lindström LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 0 1469 -25 1675
2016-04-25 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 ½ 1992 11 1686
2016-04-26 Daniel Andersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 1 1698 17 1703
2016-04-28 Håkan Lundh SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 1 1501 8 1711
2016-04-29 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 0 1725 -14 1697



Robert Eriksen (1660)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-03-13 Florian Wendorff LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 1 1280 3 1663

Johnny Merkel (1642)
---

Gunnar Lundberg (1618)
---

Bo Lindblom (1588)
---

Alexander Hagård (1576)
---

Håkan Lundh (1501)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-08 Eero Henttunen SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 1 1329 9 1510
2016-01-15 Ernst Cadek SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 0 1370 -22 1488
2016-01-31 Christoffer Stenman Schack 08 III Allsvenskan Div III 5 5 0 1882 -3 1485
2016-02-28 Zaim Jelcinovic Oskarshamns SS Allsvenskan Div III 5 6 1 1567 19 1504
2016-03-13 Osvaldo Gasparini LASS Allsvenskan Div III 5 7 1 1156 4 1508
2016-03-25 Christopher Jernberg Lilla Påskt 3 1 1321 8 1516
2016-03-25 Simon Sandberg Lilla Påskt 4 1 1230 5 1521
2016-03-25 Linnea Tryggestad Lilla Påskt 5 ½ 1568 3 1524
2016-03-25 Alexander Hörngren Lilla Påskt 6 0 1495 -16 1508
2016-03-25 Benjamin Olsson Lilla Påskt 7 1 1263 6 1514
2016-03-25 Elizabeth Johansson Lilla Påskt 8 1 1372 10 1524
2016-04-26 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 0 1992 -2 1522
2016-04-27 Daniel Andersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 4 0 1698 -8 1514
2016-04-28 Peter Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 0 1687 -8 1506
2016-04-29 Istvan Orci SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 1 1431 13 1519
2016-04-30 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 7 0 1725 -7 1512

Christoffer Strandberg (1476)
---

Istvan Orci (1431)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-04-24 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 0 1725 -5 1426
2016-04-25 Daniel Andersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 0 1698 -6 1420
2016-04-26 Eero Henttunen SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 0 1329 -20 1400
2016-04-28 Ernst Cadek SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 1 1370 13 1413
2016-04-29 Håkan Lundh SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 0 1501 -13 1400
2016-04-30 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 7 0 1992 -1 1399

Ernst Cadek (1370)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-08 Peter Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 0 1687 -4 1366
2016-01-15 Håkan Lundh SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 1 1501 22 1388
2016-04-26 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 0 1725 -3 1385
2016-04-27 Eero Henttunen SS Allians Solveigs Minne 4 1 1329 14 1399
2016-04-28 Istvan Orci SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 0 1431 -13 1386
2016-04-29 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 0 1992 -1 1385
2016-04-30 Daniel Andersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 7 0 1698 -4 1381



Pekka Kallo (1344)
---

Eero Henttunen (1329)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-08 Håkan Lundh SS Allians Solveigs Minne 1 0 1501 -9 1320
2016-01-31 Jostein Langstrand Schack 08 III Allsvenskan Div III 5 5 1 1491 23 1343
2016-04-25 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 2 0 1725 -3 1340
2016-04-26 Istvan Orci SS Allians Solveigs Minne 3 1 1431 20 1360
2016-04-27 Ernst Cadek SS Allians Solveigs Minne 4 0 1370 -14 1346
2016-04-28 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 5 0 1992 -1 1345
2016-04-29 Daniel Andersson SS Allians Solveigs Minne 6 1 1698 29 1374

Ricky Nilsson (1278)
---

Dan Ljungstam (1269)
---

Felix Andersson (1035)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2016-01-31 Mattias Nörager Schack 08 III Allsvenskan Div III 5 5 0 1714 -1 1034


